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2020-21 fast growth districts

072903 STEPHENVILLE ISD 3670 3841 171 4.66% 79.17% Y
105906 HAYS CISD 19862 20793 931 4.69% 79.57% Y
208903 IRA ISD 256 268 12 4.69% 79.58% Y
158902 TIDEHAVEN ISD 938 982 44 4.69% 79.60% Y
057922 COPPELL ISD 12625 13218 593 4.70% 79.85% Y
066902 SAN DIEGO ISD 1460 1529 69 4.73% 79.88% Y
206901 SAN SABA ISD 736 771 35 4.76% 79.90% Y
226907 GRAPE CREEK ISD 1134 1188 54 4.76% 79.92% Y
129905 MABANK ISD 3513 3682 169 4.81% 79.99% Y
068901 ECTOR COUNTY ISD 32267 33822 1555 4.82% 80.65% Y
126902 BURLESON ISD 12221 12810 589 4.82% 80.90% Y
101906 CROSBY ISD 6154 6452 298 4.84% 81.02% Y
220912 CROWLEY ISD 15253 15996 743 4.87% 81.33% Y
104901 HASKELL CISD 552 579 27 4.89% 81.34% Y
098901 GRUVER ISD 429 450 21 4.90% 81.35% Y
047901 COMANCHE ISD 1327 1392 65 4.90% 81.38% Y
011901 BASTROP ISD 10899 11434 535 4.91% 81.60% Y
220915 AZLE ISD 6496 6815 319 4.91% 81.73% Y
083903 SEMINOLE ISD 2895 3038 143 4.94% 81.79% Y
181906 WEST ORANGE-COVE CISD 2404 2523 119 4.95% 81.84% Y
200904 WINTERS ISD 544 571 27 4.96% 81.85% Y
127903 HAMLIN ISD 397 417 20 5.04% 81.86% Y
239903 BURTON ISD 456 479 23 5.04% 81.87% Y
061901 DENTON ISD 29420 30919 1499 5.10% 82.47% Y
107905 EUSTACE ISD 1548 1627 79 5.10% 82.50% Y
246902 FLORENCE ISD 1048 1102 54 5.15% 82.52% Y
007904 LYTLE ISD 1698 1786 88 5.18% 82.56% Y
170902 CONROE ISD 61580 64799 3219 5.23% 83.81% Y
095903 H E ISD



2020-21 fast growth districts

095901 ABERNATHY ISD 767 818 51 6.65% 87.57% Y
180903 ADRIAN ISD 120 128 8 6.67% 87.58% Y
128904 FALLS CITY ISD 360 384 24 6.67% 87.58% Y
056902 TEXLINE ISD 179 191 12 6.70% 87.59% Y
133902 HUNT ISD 192 205 13 6.77% 87.59% Y
129910 SCURRY-ROSSER ISD 1029 1099 70 6.80% 87.61% Y
213901 GLEN ROSE ISD 1806 1930 124 6.87% 87.65% Y
109908 MALONE ISD 158 169 11 6.96% 87.65% Y
078901 CROWELL ISD 215 230 15 6.98% 87.66% Y
053001 CROCKETT COUNTY CONSOLIDATED CSD 758 811 53 6.99% 87.67% Y
170908 NEW CANEY ISD 15046 16110 1064 7.07% 87.99% Y
018906 IREDELL ISD 141 151 10 7.09% 87.99% Y
061914 LITTLE ELM ISD 7526 8065 539 7.16% 88.15% Y
143903 SHINER ISD 656 703 47 7.16% 88.16% Y
002901 ANDREWS ISD 4066 4359 293 7.21% 88.24% Y
220910 LAKE WORTH ISD 3352 3594 242 7.22% 88.31% Y
138903 MUNDAY CISD 386 414 28 7.25% 88.32% Y
043905 FRISCO ISD 58450 62705 4255 7.28% 89.54% Y
067907 RANGER ISD 343 368 25 7.29% 89.55% Y
091917 GUNTER ISD 932 1001 69 7.40% 89.56% Y
242906 FORT ELLIOTT CISD 135 145 10 7.41% 89.57% Y
084908 HITCHCOCK ISD 1649 1772



2020-21 fast growth districts

160904 ROCHELLE ISD 185 203 18 9.73% 95.10% Y
230906 NEW DIANA ISD 1100 1208 108 9.82% 95.12% Y
200902 MILES ISD 445 489 44 9.89% 95.13% Y
043903 CELINA ISD 2576 2831 255 9.90% 95.18% Y
205901 ARANSAS PASS ISD 1474 1620 146 9.91% 95.22% Y
127904 HAWLEY ISD 737 810 73 9.91% 95.23% Y
075901 FLATONIA ISD 565 621 56 9.91% 95.24% Y
073903 MARLIN ISD 837 920 83 9.92% 95.26% Y
049909 SIVELLS BEND ISD 69 76 7 10.14% 95.26% Y
058905 KLONDIKE ISD 246 271 25 10.16% 95.27% Y
210905 TIMPSON ISD 627 691 64 10.21% 95.28% Y
014902 BARTLETT ISD 342 377 35 10.23% 95.29% Y
116901 CADDO MILLS ISD 1736 1914 178 10.25% 95.33% Y
130901 BOERNE ISD 8687 9579 892 10.27% 95.51% Y
070908 MIDLOTHIAN ISD 8872 9783 911 10.27% 95.70% Y
152906 LUBBOCK-COOPER ISD 6325 6975 650 10.28% 95.84% Y
090902 LEFORS ISD 154 170 16 10.39% 95.84% Y
014901 ACADEMY ISD 1559 1723 164 10.52% 95.87% Y
165902 GREENWOOD ISD 2688 2972 284 10.57% 95.93% Y
043902 ANNA ISD 3459 3828 369 10.67% 96.00% Y
065902 HEDLEY ISD 103 114 11 10.68% 96.01% Y
236902 HUNTSVILLE ISD 8274 9169 895 10.82% 96.18% Y
132902 JAYTON-GIRARD ISD 152 169 17 11.18% 96.19% Y
070912 WAXAHACHIE ISD 8517 9481 964 11.32% 96.37% Y
126904 GRANDVIEW ISD 1216 1354 138 11.35% 96.40% Y
101924 SHELDON ISD 9100 10133 1033 11.35% 96.59% Y
216901 STERLING CITY ISD 308 343 35 11.36% 96.60% Y
156902 STANTON ISD 1012 1128 116 11.46% 96.62% Y
043917 BLUE RIDGE ISD 825 921 96 11.64% 96.64% Y
061906 PONDER ISD 1414 1579 165 11.67% 96.67% Y
105904 DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD 6450 7210 760 11.78% 96.81% Y
039904 BELLEVUE ISD 126 141 15 11.90% 96.81% Y
014908 SALADO ISD 1863 2087 224 12.02% 96.85% Y
114902 COAHOMA ISD 1004 1125 121 12.05% 96.88% Y
221911 JIM NED CISD 1219 1366 147 12.06% 96.90% Y
162904 MCMULLEN COUNTY ISD 257 288 31 12.06% 96.91% Y
246906 HUTTO ISD 7240 8130 890 12.29% 97.07% Y
219905 KRESS ISD 252 283 31 12.30% 97.07% Y
238904



2020-21 fast growth districts

019907 TEXARKANA ISD 7152 8257 1105 15.45% 98.28% Y
081906 DEW ISD 155 179 24 15.48% 98.28% Y
126911 GODLEY ISD 2027 2348 321 15.84% 98.33% Y
175904 DAWSON ISD 486 563 77 15.84% 98.34% Y
036902 BARBERS HILL ISD 5390 6258 868 16.10% 98.46% Y
178908 PORT ARANSAS ISD 437 508 71 16.25% 98.47% Y
004901 ARANSAS COUNTY ISD 2547 2966 419 16.45% 98.53% Y
022903 SAN VICENTE ISD 12 14 2 16.67% 98.53% Y
184909 BROCK ISD 1373 1602547



2020-21 Fast growth calculation
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2020-21 Fast growth calculation

113905 LATEXO ISD 485                      453              (32)                          -7% 74,170              1.44%
245902 LYFORD CISD 1,551                  1,449          (102)                        -7% 75,619              1.47%
051901 PADUCAH ISD 214                      200              (14)                          -7% 75,819              1.47%
147901 COOLIDGE ISD 309                      289              (20)                          -6% 76,108              1.48%
031911 RIO HONDO ISD 1,951                  1,825          (126)                        -6% 77,933              1.51%
119903 PERRIN-WHITT CISD 341                      319              (22)                          -6% 78,252              1.52%
091918 TOM BEAN ISD 667                      624              (43)                          -6% 78,876              1.53%
074909 LEONARD ISD 920                      861              (59)                          -6% 79,737              1.55%
131001 KENEDY COUNTY WIDE CSD 78                        73                (5)                            -6% 79,810              1.55%
003904 HUNTINGTON ISD 1,719                  1,610          (109)                        -6% 81,420              1.58%
022901 ALPINE ISD 1,094                  1,025          (69)                          -6% 82,445              1.60%
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2020-21 Fast growth calculation

148901 BOOKER ISD 390                      371              (19)                          -5% 322,766            6.26%
075903 SCHULENBURG ISD 760                      723              (37)                          -5% 323,489            6.27%
220914 KENNEDALE ISD 3,127                  2,975          (152)                        -5% 326,464            6.33%
232903 UVALDE CISD 4,482                  4,265          (217)                        -5% 330,729            6.41%
226908 VERIBEST ISD 269                      256              (13)                          -5% 330,985            6.42%
240904 WEBB CISD 272                      259              (13)                          -5% 331,244            6.42%
178905 DRISCOLL ISD 318                      303              (15)                          -5% 331,547            6.43%
117901 BORGER ISD 2,736                  2,607          (129)                        -5% 334,154            6.48%
234909 FRUITVALE ISD 450                      429              (21)                          -5% 334,583            6.49%
218901 SONORA ISD 817                      779              (38)                          -5% 335,362            6.50%
056901 DALHART ISD 1,773                  1,691          (82)                          -5% 337,053            6.54%
127906 STAMFORD ISD 671                      640              (31)                          -5% 337,693            6.55%
245904 SAN PERLITA ISD 262                      250              (12)                          -5% 337,943            6.55%
241904 WHARTON ISD 2,097                  2,001          (96)                          -5% 339,944            6.59%
211902 STRATFORD ISD 590                      563              (27)                          -5% 340,507            6.60%
084906 TEXAS CITY ISD 8,850                  8,451          (399)                        -5% 348,958            6.77%
236901



2020-21 Fast growth calculation

237902 HEMPSTEAD ISD 1,606                  1,551          (55)                          -3% 603,152            11.70%
057907 DUNCANVILLE ISD 12,866                12,426        (440)                        -3% 615,578            11.94%
120902 GANADO ISD 767                      741              (26)                          -3% 616,319            11.95%
061908 SANGER ISD 2,726                  2,635          (91)                          -3% 618,954            12.00%
110902 LEVELLAND ISD 2,998                  2,898          (100)                        



2020-21 Fast growth calculation

244903 VERNON ISD 2,000                  1,952          (48)                          -2% 987,414            19.15%
092904 PINE TREE ISD 4,678                  4,566          (112)                        -2% 991,980            19.24%
008901 BELLVILLE ISD 2,261                  2,207          (54)                          -2% 994,187            19.28%
015910 NORTH EAST ISD 66,101                64,539        (1,562)                    -2% 1,058,726         20.53%
233901 SAN FELIPE-DEL RIO CISD 10,579                10,331        (248)                        -2% 1,069,057         20.73%
137902 RICARDO ISD 688                      672              (16)                          -2% 1,069,729         20.74%
152901 LUBBOCK ISD 27,998                27,348        (650)                        -2% 1,097,077         21.27%
019903 MAUD ISD 488                      477              (11)                          -2% 1,097,554         21.28%
249902 BOYD ISD 1,335                  1,305          (30)                          -2% 1,098,859         21.31%
087901 GLASSCOCK COUNTY ISD 313                      306              (7)                            -2% 1,099,165         21.31%
066903 FREER ISD 807                      789              (18)                          -2% 1,099,954         21.33%
136901 BRACKETT ISD 585                      572              (13)                          -2% 1,100,526         21.34%
194904 CLARKSVILLE ISD 542                      530              (12)                          -2% 1,101,056         21.35%
227910 DEL VALLE ISD 11,216                10,968        (248)                        -2% 1,112,024         21.56%
101919 SPRING ISD 36,134                35,336        (798)                        -2% 1,147,360         



2020-21 Fast growth calculation

174904 NACOGDOCHES ISD 6,315                  6,213          (102)                        -2% 1,726,495         33.48%
166905 THORNDALE ISD 567                      558              (9)                            -2% 1,727,053         33.49%
156905 GRADY ISD 252                      248              (4)                            -2% 1,727,301         33.50%
015906 RANDOLPH FIELD ISD 1,450                  1,427          (23)                          -2% 1,728,728         33.52%
167901 GOLDTHWAITE ISD 574                      565              (9)                            -2% 1,729,293         33.53%
057909 GARLAND ISD 56,582                



2020-21 Fast growth calculation

251901 DENVER CITY ISD 1,689                  1,676          (13)                          -1% 2,081,403         40.36%
101910 GALENA PARK ISD 22,591                22,428        (163)                        -1% 2,103,831         40.80%
008902 SEALY ISD 2,832                  2,812          (20)                          -1% 2,106,643         40.85%
109901 ABBOTT ISD 290                      288              (2)                            -1% 2,106,931         40.86%
086901 FREDERICKSBURG ISD 3,204                  3,182          (22)                          -1% 2,110,113         40.92%
015911 EAST CENTRAL ISD 10,215                10,146        (69)                          -1% 2,120,259         41.12%
169909 PRAIRIE VALLEY ISD 151                      150              (1)                            -1% 2,120,409         41.12%
067904 GORMAN ISD 306                      304              (2)                            -1% 2,120,713         41.12%
228901 GROVETON ISD 769                      764              (5)                            -1% 2,121,477         41.14%
100904 SILSBEE ISD 2,928                  2,909          (19)                          -1% 2,124,386         41.20%
146904 HARDIN ISD 1,409                  1,400          (9T
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2020-21 Fast growth calculation

022004 TERLINGUA CSD 115                      115              -                          0% 2,511,083         48.69%
050902 GATESVILLE ISD 2,788                  2,788          -                          0% 2,513,871         48.75%
012901 SEYMOUR ISD 5T
EMC 288        9      

115        9      -           02 Tw -2.13      0%
2,511,714    

 



2020-21 Fast growth calculation

123908 PORT NECHES-GROVES ISD 5,136                  5,181          45                           1% 2,880,271         55.85%
114901 BIG SPRING ISD 3,949                  3,984          35                           1% 2,884,255         55.93%
101907 CYPRESS-FAIRBANKS ISD 116,401              117,446      1,045                     1% 3,001,701         58.21%
014905 HOLLAND ISD 668                      674              6                             1% 3,002,375         58.22%
161912 RIESEL ISD 646                      652              6                             1% 3,003,027         58.23%
220907 KELLER ISD 34,937                35,267        330                         1% 3,038,294         58.92%
178912 TULOSO-MIDWAY ISD 3,888                  3,926          38                           1% 3,042,220         58.99%
109903 COVINGTON ISD 298                      301              3                             1% 3,042,521         59.00%
112905 CUMBY ISD 392                      396              4                             1% 3,042,917         59.01%
014909 TEMPLE ISD 8,631                  8,720          89                           1% 3,051,637         59.18%
015915 NORTHSIDE ISD 106,700              107,817      1,117                     1% 3,159,454         61.27%
036903 EAST CHAMBERS ISD 1,519                  1,535          16                           1% 3,160,989         61.30%
001903 ELKHART ISD 1,234                  1,247          13                           1% 3,162,236         61.32%
223902 MEADOW ISD 282                      285              3                             1% 3,162,521         61.33%
143901 HALLETTSVILLE ISD 1,123                  1,135          12                           1% 3,163,656         61.35%
137903 RIVIERA ISD 423                      428              5                             1% 3,164,084         61.36%
045905 WEIMAR ISD 676                      684              8                             1% 3,164,768         61.37%
057903 CARROLLTON-FARMERS BRANCH ISD 25,297                25,611        314                         1% 3,190,379         61.87%
171902 SUNRAY ISD 554                      561              7                             1% 3,190,940         61.88%
190903 RAINS ISD 1,705                  1,727          22                           1% 3,192,667         61.91%
083902 LOOP ISD 155                      157              2                             1% 3,192,824         61.91%
227909 EANES ISD 8,061                  8,166          105                         1% 3,200,990         62.07%
243906 CITY VIEW ISD 1,058                  1,072          14                           1% 3,202,062         62.09%
112901 SULPHUR SPRINGS ISD 4,336                  4,396          60                           1% 3,206,458         62.18%
018901 CLIFTON ISD 1,007                  1,021          14                           1% 3,207,479         62.20%
230905 HARMONY ISD 1,075                  1,090          15                           1% 3,208,569         62.22%
057913 LANCASTER ISD 7,371                  7,474          103                         1% 3,216,043         62.37%
212905 TYLER ISD 18,003                18,260        257                         1% 3,234,303         62.72%
198906 MUMFORD ISD 616                      625              9                             1% 3,234,928         62.73%
027903
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2020-21 Fast growth calculation

212910 WINONA ISD 1,074                  1,119          45                           4% 4,007,884         77.72%
070910 PALMER ISD 1,215                  1,266          51                           4% 4,009,150         77.75%
107908 MURCHISON ISD 166                      173              7                             4% 4,009,323         77.75%
019912 PLEASANT GROVE ISD 2,128                  2,218          90                           4% 4,011,541         77.79%
184901 POOLVILLE ISD 518                      540              22                           4% 4,012,081         77.80%
227904 PFLUGERVILLE ISD 25,306                26,400        1,094                     4% 4,038,481         78.31%
094904 MARION ISD 1,474                  1,538          64                           4% 4,040,019         78.34%
005902 HOLLIDAY ISD 1,007                  1,051          44                           4% 4,041,070         78.36%
199901 ROCKWALL ISD 16,295                17,007        712                         4% 4,058,077         78.69%
147903 MEXIA ISD 1,799                  1,878          79                           4% 4,059,955         78.73%
070911 RED OAK ISD 5,810                  6,067          257                         4% 4,066,022         78.85%
112906



2020-21 Fast growth calculation

246913 LEANDER ISD 39,028                41,381        2,353                     6% 4,425,604         85.82%
250902 HAWKINS ISD 687                      729              42                           6% 4,426,333         85.83%
005901 ARCHER CITY ISD 474                      503              29                           6% 4,426,836         85.84%
073901 CHILTON ISD 506                      537              31                           6% 4,427,373         85.86%
058902 DAWSON ISD 130                      138              8                             6% 4,427,511         85.86%
148902 FOLLETT ISD 146                      155              9                             6% 4,427,666         85.86%
234907 WILLS POINT ISD 2,415                  2,565          150                         6% 4,430,231         85.91%
018905 WALNUT SPRINGS ISD 177                      188              11                           6% 4,430,419         85.91%
161901 CRAWFORD ISD 547                      581              34                           6% 4,431,000         85.93%



2020-21 Fast growth calculation

058909 SANDS CISD 245                      266              21                           9% 4,763,321         92.37%
046902 COMAL ISD 23,105                25,089        1,984                     9% 4,788,410         92.86%
146905 HULL-DAISETTA ISD 477                      518              41                           9% 4,788,928         92.87%
226906 WALL ISD 1,135                  1,233          98                           9% 4,790,161         92.89%
020901 ALVIN ISD 24,852                27,022        2,170                     9% 4,817,183         93.41%
169908 MONTAGUE ISD 160                      174              14                           9% 4,817,357         93.42%
246912 THRALL ISD 697                      758              61                           9% 4,818,115         93.43%
178902 BISHOP CISD 1,472                  1,602          130                         9% 4,819,717         93.46%
220918 EAGLE MT-SAGINAW ISD 19,317                21,024        1,707                     9% 4,840,741         93.87%
091905 HOWE ISD 1,164                  1,267          103                         9% 4,842,008         93.90%
026902 SOMERVILLE ISD 500                      545              45                           9% 4,842,553         93.91%
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2020-21 Fast growth calculation

110905 ROPES ISD 430                      485              55                           13% 5,016,255         97.27%
184908 PEASTER ISD 1,170                  1,322          152                         13% 5,017,577         97.30%
169911 SAINT JO ISD 283                      320              37                           13% 5,017,897         97.31%
111902 LIPAN ISD 390                      441              51                           13% 5,018,338         97.32%
146903 DEVERS ISD 175                      198              23                           13% 5,018,536         97.32%
043918 COMMUNITY ISD 2,262                  2,560          298                         13% 5,021,096         97.37%
129901



2020-21 Fast growth calculation

013902 PAWNEE ISD 300                      522              222                         74% 5,145,331         99.78%
102904 HALLSVILLE ISD 5,077                  11,462        6,385                     126% 5,156,793         100.00%

5,103,031          5,156,793  
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